PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4046044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LING LIU	09/01/2016
MICHAELA BLOTT	09/01/2016
KIMON KARRAS	09/01/2016
THOMAS JANSON	09/01/2016
KORNELIS A. VISSERS	09/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XILINX, INC.
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15261626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)377-6137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-879-4185
Email: xilinxipl@xilinx.com

Correspondent Name: XILINX, INC.

Address Line 1: 2100 LOGIC DR

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL DEPT

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124

Total Attachments, C	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Stofer/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE STOFER
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X-4996 US

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 039981 FRAME: 0518



PATENT REEL: 039981 FRAME: 0519

Docket No. X-4996 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and	valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we
Ling Liu	of 2 Saggart Lodge Court, Saggart, Co. Dublin, Ireland
Michaela Blott	of 4 The Mews, Robswall, Malahide, Co. Dublin, Ireland
Kimon Karras	of 3 Manoliasas Street 16121, Athens, Greece
Thomas Janson	of BanatsiraBe 23, Baden-Wurttemberg, Walldorf, Germany 69190
Kornelis A. Vissers	of 1235 McIntosh Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94087

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

AN AXI-CAPI ADAPTER

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on Sep 1	<u>, 2016</u>	2016.	Liz ha
			Ling Liv/
State of Country of)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself
	BARIS 02 JPrinted Name	<u>GUL</u>	-
Stenature			81,2016
WITNESS my hand	Kenneth O	Brien	
1	[Printed Name		
- Kynjili	<u> </u>	<u>9</u>	pt1,2016
Signature	W. S. Commission	Date	*

1

Executed on SEP 1 2016	2016. Michaela Blott
State of) Country of)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) Individual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand <u>Public Machines</u> [Printed Name] Signature	
WITNESS my hand (AUG) (AUG) AROG) [Primied Name] Signature	<u> </u>
Executed on <u>SEP 1, 2016</u>	, 2016.
State of) Country of)	Kimon Karras CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand <u>READ COLGAN</u> [Printed Name] Signature	01/09/2016 Date/
WITNESS my hand LISS HALDES [Printed Name] Witness my hand LISS HALDES [Printed Name] Witness my hand LISS HALDES [Printed Name]	. <u>04/07) /20</u> 26 Date

		Docket N	Vo. X-4996 US
Executed on SCP 17 9016	, 2016.		
		Thomas Janson	
State of) Country of)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SI (X) Individual signing for	
WITNESS my hand PEPEO Printed Naz). AC 75' me]		
Signature	Date	<u>01/07/2016</u>	
WITNESS my hand <u>ALS SANDAS</u> T Printed Nar	7598R3		
Signature	·	77/03/2015	
Executed on	, 2016.		
		Kornelis A. Vissers	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate we certificate is stached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or			nent to which this
State of California) County of Santa Clara)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SI (X) Individual signing for	
On	I to me on the I to the within i r/their authorized	basis of satisfactory evide nstrument and acknowleds d capacity(les), and that t	ence to be the ged to me that by his/her/their
l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY undeparagraph is true and correct.	er the laws of t	he State of California tha	t the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature of Notary Public			

ASSIGNMENT

for good and	. valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we
Ling Liu	of 2 Saggart Lodge Court, Saggart, Co. Dublin, Ireland
Michaela Blott	of 4 The Mews, Robswall, Malahide, Co. Dublin, Ireland
Kimon Karras	of 3 Manoliasas Street 16121, Athens, Greece
Thomas Janson	of BanatstraBe 23, Baden-Wurttemberg, Walldorf, Germany 69190
Kornelis A. Vissers	of 1235 McIntosh Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94087

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

AN AXI-CAPI ADAPTER

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on		_, 2016.	
		Ling Liu	
State of Country of)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself	•
WITNESS my hand _	[Printed Name]		
Signature		Date	
WITNESS my hand	[Printed Name]		
Signature		Date	

4

PATENT REEL: 039981 FRAME: 0523

Executed on	************		, 2016.	
				Michaela Blott
State of Country of)			CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) Individual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand _	•••••	[Printed Name]		
Signature			Date	
WITNESS my hand _	***************************************	[Printed Name]		
Signature			Date	
Executed on			, 2016.	
				Kimon Karras
State of Country of)			CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand	***************************************	[Printed Name]		
Signature			Date	
WITNESS my hand		[Printed Name]		
Signature			Date	

Executed on	, 2016.	
	Thomas Janse	on
State of) Country of)		IMED BY SIGNER signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand	. N. N. T	
\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2}	ed Name]	
Signature	Daie	
WITNESS my hand		
[Print	ed Name]	
Signature	Date	
	Kornetis A. V	
certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, according to the certificate of the ce		
State of California) County of Santa Clara)		AIMED BY SIGNER I signing for oneself
appeared Korhelis A. Vissers, who person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub- he/sbe/they executed the same in I	before me, Katherine G. Stofer, proved to me on the basis of satisfa cribed to the within instrument and nis/her/their authorized capacity(陳朝), erson(劉), or the entity upon behalf of v	ctory evidence to be the acknowledged to me that and that by his/þer/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR paragraph is true and correct.	Y under the laws of the State of Cal	ifornia that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official	resident fra des des des des des des de	interioriminaterioriminaterioriminateriori
Signature of Notary Public		KATHERINE G. STOFER Commission # 2111248 otary Public - California Santa Clara County Camm. Expires Jun 2, 2018

3